

1 Department of Human Services

2

3 Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Revisor Instructions on the
4 Human Services Licensing Act

5

6 REVISOR INSTRUCTIONS

7 The revisor of statutes is instructed to change in
8 Minnesota Rules the following terms and statutory references to
9 the Public Welfare Licensing Act, Minnesota Statutes, sections
10 245.781 to 245.812, which was repealed in Laws of Minnesota
11 1987, chapter 333. The revisor shall replace the following
12 terms and statutory references with terms and statutory
13 references that conform to the Human Services Licensing Act,
14 Minnesota Statutes, sections 245A.01 to 245A.16.

15 Wherever the term "day care facility" or "residential
16 facility" appears in Minnesota Rules, the revisor shall replace
17 the term with "nonresidential program" or "residential program"
18 or similar terms, where appropriate.

19 Wherever a term is used in Minnesota Rules to refer to "day
20 care facility" or "residential facility," the revisor shall
21 replace the term with "nonresidential program" or "residential
22 program" or similar terms, where appropriate.

23 Wherever the term "day care and residential facilities," or
24 "day care or residential facilities" is used in Minnesota Rules,
25 the revisor shall replace the term with "residential and
26 nonresidential programs" or "residential or nonresidential
27 program" or similar terms, where appropriate.

28 Wherever the term "facility" or "facilities" is used in
29 Minnesota Rules to refer to residential or nonresidential
30 programs, the revisor shall replace the term with "residential
31 and nonresidential programs" or "residential or nonresidential
32 program," or similar terms, where appropriate.

33 The revisor shall replace references to repealed Minnesota
34 Statutes, sections 245.781 to 245.812, with references to the
35 proper sections in Minnesota Statutes, sections 245A.01 to
36 245A.16, or, where appropriate, with "chapter 245A."